# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4532381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHIGE ISHII	07/18/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THINKY CORPORATION
Street Address:	2ND DIC BUILDING, 2-16-2 SOTOKANDA, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-0021

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9321020

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** millar@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP
Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FIP-42957

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAZUTO ISHIHARA

SIGNATURE: /Kazuto Ishihara/
DATE SIGNED: 08/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=42957\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043172 FRAME: 0803

504485679

# **US PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 18th day of 54 y, 2017, is made by and between Hiroshige ISHII ("Assignor") having an address at 27-G-2205, Nakadai 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-0064 Japan and THINKY CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a corporation of Japan and having a place of business at 2nd DIC Building, 2-16-2 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Patents (the "Patents") No. 9,321,020, dated April 26, 2016, titled "CENTRIFUGAL PROCESSING DEVICE";

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the invention described in the Patents, and in and to any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions that may issue from the Patens, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR Hiroshige ISHII ASSIGNEE
THINKY CORPORATION

1 Liroshije	Oshic	 (
Signature)		(Signatu

Hiroshige ISHII (Print name)

Tuly 18, 2017
(Date)

Shigeharu ISHII, Representative Director (Print name and Title)

(Date) (7 2017

Page 1 of 1